
un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

HOUSE BILL 447

4444TH LEGISLATURETH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO -  - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSIONFIRST SESSION, 1999, 1999

INTRODUCED BY

R. David Pederson

AN ACT

RELATING TO ELECTIONS; REPEALING THE ABSENTEE BALLOT

CANCELLATION AT DEATH SECTION OF THE ABSENT VOTER ACT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  REPEAL.--Section 1-6-17 NMSA 1978 (being Laws

1969, Chapter 240, Section 142) is repealed.

.126108.1



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

- 2 -

FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1999

February 9, 1999

Mr. Speaker:

Your VOTERS AND ELECTIONS COMMITTEE, to whom has
been referred

HOUSE BILL 447

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Edward C. Sandoval, Chairman



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1999

HB 447 Page 3

- 3 -

Adopted                        Not Adopted                         

(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date                

The roll call vote was  10  For  0  Against

Yes: 10

Excused: Coll, Madalena

Absent: Lutz

J:\99BillsWP\H0447


	HVEC Report

