1	HOUSE BILL 447						
2	44TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1999						
3	INTRODUCED BY						
4	R. David Pederson						
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10	AN ACT						
11	RELATING TO ELECTIONS; REPEALING THE ABSENTEE BALLOT						
12	CANCELLATION AT DEATH SECTION OF THE ABSENT VOTER ACT.						
13							
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:						
15	Section 1. REPEALSection 1-6-17 NMSA 1978 (being Laws						
16	1969, Chapter 240, Section 142) is repealed.						
17	. 126108. 1						
18							
19							
20							
21							
22							
23							
24							
25							

<u>underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

		1	FORTY-FOURTH LEGI SLATURE
		2	FIRST SESSION, 1999
		3	
		4	
		5	
		6	February 9, 1999
		7	
		8	Mr. Speaker:
		9	
		10 11	Your VOTERS AND ELECTIONS COMMITTEE, to whom has
		11	been referred
		12	HOUSE BILL 447
		14	
		15	has had it under consideration and reports same with
		16	recommendation that it <b>DO PASS.</b>
	ete	17	Respectfully submitted,
mew	dele	18	kespectrurry submitted,
=	" 	19	
eria	ria.	20	
mat	mte	21	
ored	ted	22	Edward C. Sandoval, Chairnan
underscored material	[bracketed mterial	23	
		24	
		25	
			- 2 -

I

	1 2			RTH LEGISLATURE SESSION, 1999		
	3 <sup>HB</sup>	447				Page 3
	4 5	Adopted		Not Adopted		
	6 7		(Chief Clerk)		(Chief Clerk)	
	8		Date _			
	9					
	10	The roll o	call vote was <u>10</u> For	<u>0</u> Agai nst		
	11	Yes:	10			
	12	Excused: Absent:	Coll, Madalena			
	13	ADSent:	LUCZ			
	14					
	15	J:∖99BillsWP	NH0447			
	16					
ete	17					
<u>new</u> del ete	18					
11 11	19					
rial ial	20					
mter hter	21					
ed 1	22					
scor tete	23					
underscored material [bracketed material]	24					
n f	25					
	~ <b>U</b>					